



Prospective Resident Acknowledgment of Sex Offender Screening

As a prospective resident of Baldwin House, I understand that it is the company's policy to conduct sex offender screening as part of its admission screening process before a final decision is made regarding my residency application. The sex offender screening is done to promote the health, safety, and well-being of Baldwin House residents.

I consent to the sex offender screening and agree to fully and truthfully cooperate with the screening. In the event that I fail or refuse to fully and truthfully cooperate with Baldwin House my application for tenancy with Baldwin House will be denied and/or my tenancy will be terminated should it be granted based on false information.

| NAME: | First | |
|--|--------------------------------------|----------------------|
| MAIDEN NAME/OTHER NA | AME(S) USED: | |
| BIRTHDATE: | | SEX: ☐ Male ☐ Female |
| Are you a sex offender? Are you on a sex offender regis | Yes No try in any state/country? Yes | □ No |
| | | Date |

Baldwin House is an equal housing opportunity provider. We are committed to compliance with the Fair Housing Act, as well as state and local fair housing laws, so that no person will be denied housing based on unlawful discrimination. We promote open lines of communication to report concerns and will not retaliate against anyone who makes a report of discrimination.